UNT/DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Summer 2017 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: As all offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays, transactions must occur online and correspondence
exchanged via your official UNT Dallas email address.

UNT Dallas College of Law reserves the right to make calendar changes in the best interest of the faculty,
students, and the academic program.

REQISTIatioN BEGINS ....c.viiiiiiiieiteee ettt bttt sbe e nneas Monday, April 3
Payment Due for 3W1 Session (6:00 P.M.) ..o Friday, May 19
Payment Due for LW1-8-week Session (6:00 P.M.) ..o Thursday, June 1
FIFSE DAY OF CIASS ..c.vviieiieieeie ettt et e e teenaesreeneeenee e Monday, June 5
Last DAy t0 Add @ CIASS ......ooueeiiiieiiieieeie et Wednesday, June 7
CBNSUS DAY ...eeiiiiiieiitiie ittt ettt ettt ettt e bt e et e st et e nb e e e e e e nnbe e nes Monday, June 12
MIAEErM EXAMS....viiiiiiiiieieseee e Monday June 26 — Saturday, July 1
Last Day t0 WItNATAW..........cccvoiiiieece et Thursday, July 6
LaSt DAY OF CIASS .vveeeeiiiriiieeiiitiiieeeeeiiteeeeeeetbee e e e e sabbeeeeesensbeeeeesesbaeeeesansreeeaeaans Monday, July 24
* Tuesday classes will meet on Monday, July 24

REAAING DAY ..cetiieeie ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e en e eeas Tuesday, July 25
FINAI EXAMS ...ooiiiceceeee e Wednesday, July 26 — Saturday, July 29
Final Grades Due t0 the RegiSIIar...........ccoiiiiiiiiieiecie et Friday, August 25
Graduation INFOrMALION ........ccviiiee e e reenes No Ceremony

Graduation Application Deadling ...........ccccoiiiiiinienie e Friday, May 19

Final Degree Conferral.........ccccvoviieii i Saturday, August 26

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing will be generated once classes begin. The amount depends
on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on Texas state
law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.

Dropping a Course(s) - If you drop courses but remain in at least 1 course, you will receive a
100% refund throUugN .......ccooiii e Thursday, June 8


http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/ED/htm/ED.54.htm%2354.006

Complete Withdrawal
If you drop/withdraw from all your courses for the session:

100% refund through ...........ooieiii s Sunday, June 4
80% refund through ..o Wednesday, June 7
50% refund DEGINS .....cviiiiiieeee s Monday, June 12
0% refund DEgINS........cov i Tuesday, June 13

University Closings/No Classes
INAEPENTENCE DAY ..ottt st Tuesday, July 4



